CITY OF POMPANO BEACH **Broward County, Florida**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND RATIFYING AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND COUNTY, **BROWARD** RELATED TO THE **ENFORCEMENT OF COUNTY COVID-19 EMERGENCY** ORDERS, WHICH WAS APPROVED BY THE CITY DURING THE PERIOD BETWEEN CITY COMMISSION MEETINGS; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO **BEACH, FLORIDA:**

SECTION 1. That the action of the City in approving the Interlocal Agreement between the City of Pompano Beach and Broward County, related to the Enforcement of County Covid-19 Emergency Orders, a copy of which agreement is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full, is hereby approved and ratified.

| SECTION 2. This Resolution shall become effective upon passage. | | |
|--|----------------|---------|
| PASSED AND ADOPTED this _ | day of | , 2020. |
| | | |
| | REX HARDIN, MA | VOP |
| ATTEST: | KEA HARDIN, WA | TOR |
| AIIESI. | | |
| ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLEI | | |
| ASCELETA HAMMMOND, CITT CLE | | |

MEB/jrm 6/9/2020 1:reso/2020-224